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Point of Contact Address 
Alabama 
Diana Connell 
Special Projects 
Phone: 205-554-1128 
Fax: 205-554-3380 
Email: diana.connell@dhr.alabama.gov 
 
Tiffini Whitted 
Special Projects 
Phone: 334-242-9315 
Fax: 334-242-0606 
Email: tiffini.whitted@dhr.alabama.gov 

South Gordon Person Building 
50 Ripley Street 
Montgomery, AL 36130 

Alaska 
Delinda Cain 
Phone: 907-269-6821 
Fax: 907-787-3279 
Email: delinda.cain@alaska.gov 
 
Melissa Marshall 
Phone: 907-269-6821 
Fax: 907-787-3117 
Email: melissa.marshall@alaska.gov 

CSE Division 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 310 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

Arizona 
Mary Bartlett 
Phone: 602-771-8106 
Fax: 602-771-8130 
Email: mbartlett@azdes.gov 
 
Patricia Griffin 
Phone: 602-771-8121 
Fax: 602-771-8130 
Email: pgriffin@azdes.gov 

Division of Child Support Enforcement  
Site Code 776-A 
PO Box 40458 
Phoenix, AZ 85067-0458 

Arkansas 
Mary Smith 
Phone: 501-682-6828 
Fax: 501-682-6002 
Email: mary.e.smith@ocse.arkansas.gov 
 
Paula Phillips 
Phone: 501-682-6169 
Fax: 501-682-6002 
Email: paula.phillips@ocse.arkansas.gov 

Central Office 
PO Box 8133 
Little Rock, AR 72203 

mailto:mary.e.smith@ocse.arkansas.gov�
mailto:paula.phillips@ocse.arkansas.gov�


State Contact Information 
 

June 2012 2 

Point of Contact Address 
California 
Mimi Infantino 
Phone: 916-464-0642 
Fax: 916-636-2577 
Email: mimi.infantino@dcss.ca.gov 
 
Jennie Biggerstaff 
Phone: 916-464-5787 
Fax: 916-464-7032 
Email: jennie.biggerstaff@dcss.ca.gov 

Department of Child Support Services 
Program Policy Branch 
PO Box 419064, MS-210 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-9064 

Colorado 
LayVonne Caston 
Phone: 303-866-5367 
Fax: 303-866-4360 
Email: layvonne.caston@state.co.us 
 
Jeanette Savoy 
Interstate Unit Supervisor 
Phone: 303-866-5352 
Fax: 303-866-4360 
Email: jeanette.savoy@state.co.us 

Division of Child Support Enforcement 
1575 Sherman Street, 5th floor 
Denver, CO 80203-1714 

Connecticut 
Johanna Dolge  
Phone: 860-424-5272 
Fax: 860-951-2996 
Email: johanna.dolge@ct.gov 
 
Jane Marcoux 
Phone: 860-424-5235 
Fax: 860-951-2996 
Email: jane.marcoux@ct.gov 

Department of Social Services 
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement 
25 Sigourney Street, 10th floor 
Hartford, CT 06106 

District of Columbia 
Darren Catoe 
Phone: 202-724-1463 
Fax: 202-724-3713 
Email: darren.catoe@dc.gov 
 
Artish Fountain 
Phone: 202-724-2254 
Fax: 202-724-0337 
Email: artish.fountain@dc.gov 

Office of Child Support Enforcement 
441 4th Street, N.W., 5th floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
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Delaware 
Kim Ritter 
Phone: 302-395-6526 
Fax: 302-395-6734 
Email: kim.ritter@state.de.us 
 
Barbara Lamont 
Phone: 302-395-6595 
Fax: 302-395-6734 
Email: barbara.lamont@state.de.us 

Program & Policy Unit 
84A Christiana Road 
New Castle, DE 19720 
 
Or 
 
Social Service Administrator, DCSE 
PO Box 15012 
Wilmington, DE 19850 

Florida 
Fredrica Schmidt 
Phone: 850-617-8218 
Fax: 850-922-0792 
Email: schmidtf@dor.state.fl.us 
 
Sally Abel 
Phone: 850-617-8316 
Fax: 850-922-6257 
Email: abels@dor.state.fl.us 

Florida Child Support Enforcement 
2450 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Building 2 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0193 

Georgia 
Karen Sanderson 
Phone: 229-217-4095 
Fax: 229-891-7224 
Email: kasanderson@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
Rechelle Adkins 
Phone: 706-721-7153 
Fax: 706-434-4282 
Email: argarmany@dhr.state.ga.us 

Office of Child Support Services 
360 Bay Street, Suite 300 
Augusta, GA 30901 
 
Or 
 
Central Registry Manager 
449 North Main Street, Suite B 
Moultrie, GA 31768 

Guam 
Barbara Cepeda 
Deputy Attorney General 
Phone: 671-475-3324 
Fax: 671-475-3203 
Email: bpcepeda@guamcse.net 
 
Pauline Chaco 
Phone: 671-475-3360, ext. 821 
Fax: 671-475-3203 
Email: pauline.chaco@guamcse.net 

OCSE Division 
Deputy Attorney General 
287 West O’Brien Drive 
Hagatna, GU 96910 

Hawaii 
Keith Yamanaka 
Phone: 808-692-7033 
Fax: 808-692-7134 
Email: keith.m.yamanaka@hawaii.gov 

Child Support Enforcement 
601 Kamokila Boulevard, Suite 207 
Kapolei, HI 96707 
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Idaho 
Kristy White 
Phone: 208-334-4975 
Fax: 208-332-7367 
Email: whitek@dhw.idaho.gov 
 
Terry Byrd 
Phone: 208-334-5834 
Fax: 855-349-2408 
Email: byrdt@dhw.idaho.gov 

Central Registry 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0036 

Illinois 
Elaine Cason 
Phone: 217-524-8239 
Fax: 217-524-6049 
Email: elaine.cason@illinois.gov 
 
Jeff Boyer 
Phone: 217-557-1210 
Fax: 217-524-6049 
Email: jeff.boyer@illinois.gov 

Interstate Central Registry 
Division of CSE 
509 South 6th Street, 3rd floor 
Springfield, IL 62701-1825 

Indiana 
Susan Smith 
Phone: 317-232-7980 
Fax: 317-232-4881 
Email: susan.smith@dcs.in.gov 
 
Laura Maurice 
Phone: 317-232-7984 
Fax: 317-232-4881 
Email: laura.maurice@dcs.in.gov 

Interstate Unit 
402 West Washington Street, MS. 11 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

Iowa 
Melinda Denney 
Phone: 515-281-7810 
Fax: 515-281-8854 
Email: csrupolicy-interstate@dhs.state.ia.us 
 
Melissa Mau  
Phone: 515-281-4426 
Fax: 515-281-8854 
Email: csrupolicy-interstate@dhs.state.ia.us 

Bureau of Collections 
Department of Human Services 
400 S.W. 8th Street, Suite H 
Des Moines, IA 50309-4633 

Kansas 
Jennifer Elliott 
Phone: 785-296-8832 
Fax: 785-296-5930 
Email: jennifer.elliott@srs.ks.gov 

Child Support Enforcement 
503 Kansas Avenue, 4th floor 
Topeka, KS 66603 
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Kentucky 
Janice Caudill 
Family Support Specialist II 
Phone: 502-564-2285, ext. 4437 
Fax: 502-564-0255 
Email: jan.caudill@ky.gov 
 
Tim McClain 
Program Services Branch Manager 
Phone: 502-564-2285, ext. 4405 
Fax: 502-564-0255 
Email: tim.mcclain@ky.gov 

Central Registry 
PO Box 2150 
Frankfurt, KY 40602-2150 

Louisiana 
Gloria Garner 
Phone: 225-342-2148 
Fax: 225-3219-2411  
Email: gloria.garner@la.gov 

OCSE Parent Locator Section 
PO Box 94065 
618 Main Street 
Baton Rouge, LA 70804-4065 

Maine 
Janet Croll 
Phone: 207-287-4702 
Fax: 207-287-5096 
Email: janet.croll@maine.gov 
 
Mike Hughes 
Phone: 207-287-2916 
Fax: 207-287-6883 
Email: mike.hughes@maine.gov 

Div. of Support Enforcement & Recovery 
11 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
 
Or 
 
268 Whitten Road 
Augusta, ME 04333 

Maryland 
Roxsand Holland  
Phone: 410-767-6649 
Fax: 410-333-1913 
Email: rholland@dhr.state.md.us 
 
Shuron Sneed-Campbell 
Phone: 410-767-7759 
Fax: 410-333-1913 
Email: ssneed@dhr.state.md.us 

OCSE Interstate 
Central Registry 
311 West Saratoga Street, Room 324 
Baltimore, MD 21201 

Massachusetts 
Susan Rothberg 
Phone: 617-626-4210 
Fax: 617-626-4169 
Email: rothbergs@dor.state.ma.us 
 
Devita McConnell 
Phone: 617-626-4207 
Fax: 617-626-4169 
Email: mcconnell@dor.state.ma.us 

Legal Policies and Procedures 
Dept. of Revenue/Child Support Division 
100 Cambridge Street, 5th floor 
Boston, MA 02114 
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Michigan 
Ron Snead 
Phone: 517-241-4434 
Fax: 517-335-3030 
Email: sneadr@michigan.gov 
 
Sondra Proctor 
Phone: 571-241-1034 
Fax: 517-335-3030 
Email: proctors@michigan.gov 

DHS – Office of Child Support 
Central Operations 
PO Box 30744 
Lansing, MI 48909-8244 

Minnesota 
Cathleen A. Cotter 
Phone: 651-431-4432  
Fax: 651-431-7517 
Email: cathleen.cotter@state.mn.us 
 
Sheri Sweep 
Phone: 651-431-4419 
Fax: 651-431-7517 
Email: sheri.sweep@state.mn.us 

Office of Child Support Enforcement 
PO Box 64946 
St. Paul, MN 55164-0946 

Mississippi 
Debra Johnson-Cockrell 
METSS Operations Director  
Phone: 601-359-4315  
Fax: 601-359-4415 
Email: debra.johnson-cockrell@mdhs.ms.gov  
 
Scott Weatherly 
Phone: 601-359-4872 
Fax: 601-359-4415 
Email: scott.weatherly@mdhs.ms.gov 

Department of Human Services  
Division of Child Support Enforcement  
750 North State Street 
Jackson, MS  39202 

Missouri 
Nancy Crocker 
Phone: 573-526-5356 
Fax: 573-522-4011 
Email: nancy.j.crocker@dss.mo.gov 
 
Ellen Harlene McPheeters 
Phone: 573-526-3716 
Fax: 573-522-4011 
Email: ellen.h.mcpheeters@dss.mo.gov 

Family Support Division 
PO Box 2320 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-2320 
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Montana 
Lynnette Curtis 
Phone: 406-444-2831 
Fax: 406-444-1370 
Email: lcurtis@mt.gov 
 
Jana Maier 
Phone: 406-444-5509 
Fax: 406-444-1370 
Email: jmaier@mt.gov 

Child Support Enforcement Division 
PO Box 202943 
Helena, MT 59620 

Nebraska 
Mark Dornbos 
Phone: 402-471-6756 
Fax: 402-471-6757 
Email: mark.dornbos@nebraska.gov 
 
Mike Kirby 
Phone: 402-471-4544 
Fax: 402-471-6757 
Email: mike.kirby@nebraska.gov 

Nebraska Charts Project 
1050 N Street, Suite 350 
Lincoln, NE 68508 

Nevada 
Teri Harasha 
Phone: 775-684-0692 
Fax: 775-684-0702 
Email: tharasha@dwss.nv.gov 
 
Help Desk 
Phone: 775-684-0701 

State Welfare Division 
1470 College Parkway 
Carson City, NV 89706-7924 

New Hampshire 
Sarah Kourian 
Policy Planning & Training Manager 
Phone: 603-223-4823 
Fax: 603-271-7336 
Email: skourian@dhhs.state.nh.us 
 
Gregg Allen 
Policy Specialist IV 
Phone: 603-223-4819 
Fax: 603-271-7336 
Email: gallen@dhhs.state.nh.us 

Division of Human Services 
129 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH 03301-6521 
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New Jersey 
Bernitra Robinson 
Phone: 609-631-2668 
Fax: 609-588-2064 
Email: bernitra.robinson@dhs.state.nj.us 
 
Patricia Risch 
Phone: 609-631-2755 
Fax: 609-588-2064 
Email: patricia.risch@dhs.state.nj.us 

Office of Child Support Enforcement 
Quackerbridge Plaza, Building 5 CN 716 
Trenton, NJ 08625 

New Mexico 
Michelle Castaneda 
Phone: 505-827-7242 
Fax: 505-827-6257 
Email: michelle.castaneda@state.nm.us 
 
John Robinson 
Phone: 505-476-7192 
Fax: 505-476-7191 
Email: john.robinson@state.nm.us 

Child Support Enforcement 
Central Registry 
PO Box 25110 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

New York 
Cheryl Morris 
OTDA-Bureau of Policy 
Phone: 518-486-9595 
Fax: 518-486-3127 
Email: cheryl.morris@otda.state.ny.us 
 
Matt Hotopp 
OTDA-Bureau of Child Support Systems 
Phone: 518-473-8000 
Fax: 518-486-3127 
Email: matt.hotopp@otda.state.ny.us 

Division of Child Support Enforcement 
40 North Pearl Street, 13A 
New York, NY 12243-0001 

North Carolina 
Julie Bagley 
Phone: 919-855-4438 
Fax: 919-733-2783 
Email: julie.bagley@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
Judy McArn 
Phone: 919-855-4431 
Fax: 919-715-8174 
Email: judy.mcarn@dhhs.nc.gov 

OCSE Central Registry/SPLS 
PO Box 20800 
Raleigh, NC 27619-0800 
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North Dakota 
Leila Brucker 
Phone: 701-328-7511 
Fax: 701-328-6575 
Email: lbrucker@nd.gov 
 
Amy Oler 
Phone: 701-328-7512 
Fax: 701-328-6575 
Email: ajoler@nd.gov 

Child Support Enforcement 
PO Box 7190 
Bismarck, ND 58507-7190 

Ohio 
Christine Dobrovich 
Phone: 614-752-2613 
Fax: 614-466-6613 
Email: christine.dobrovich@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
Al Marcinonis 
Phone: 614-752-2680 
Fax: 614-995-7159 
Email: al.marcinonis@jfs.ohio.gov 

Department of Job and Family Services 
Child Support Enforcement 
50 W Town Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Oklahoma 
Michelle Center 
Phone: 405-522-2799 
Fax: 405-522-4570 
Email: michelle.center@okdhs.org 
 
Chris Kieffer 
Phone: 405-522-2748 
Fax: 405-522-4570 
Email: chris.kieffer@okdhs.org 

Child Support Enforcement 
Capitol Station 
PO Box 248822 
Oklahoma City, OK 73124 

Oregon 
Kimberly Butzner 
Phone: 503-986-2508 
Fax: 503-986-0543 
Email: kimberly.butzner@doj.state.or.us 
 
Ginger Fleming  
Phone: 503-986-6071 
Fax: 503-986-6284 
Email: ginger.fleming@doj.state.or.us 

Central Registry 
PO Box 14660 
Salem, OR 97309-0448 

mailto:christine.dobrovich@jfs.ohio.gov�
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Pennsylvania 
Steven Kissner  
Phone: 717-705-5120 
Fax: 717-787-9706 
Email: stevenkissner@pacses.com 
 
Allen Roser 
Phone: 717-705-5132 
Fax: 717-787-9706 
Email: allenroser@pacses.com 

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement 
1303 North 7th Street 
PO Box 8018 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8018 

Puerto Rico 
Alba Alvarez 
Phone: 787-767-1500, ext. 2707 
Fax: 787-767-1894 
Email: aalvarez2@asume.pr.gov 
 
Fernando Cogley-Rolon 
Phone: 787-767-1500, ext. 2820 
Fax: 787-767-1894 
Email: fcogley@asume.pr.gov 

Interstate Central Registry 
PO Box 70376 
San Juan, PR 00936-8376 

Rhode Island 
Kathy McCusker 
Phone: 401-458-4427 
Fax: 401-222-2491 
Email: kmccusker@dhs.ri.gov 
 
Sharon Papa Rowe 
Phone: 401-458-4422 
Fax: 401-222-2491 
Email: spaparowe@dhs.ri.gov 

Office of Child Support Services 
77 Dorrance Street, 4th floor 
Providence, RI 02903 

South Carolina 
Stephen W. Yarborough 
Phone: 803-898-9402 
Fax: 803-898-9262 
Email: stephen.yarborough@dss.sc.gov 
 
Renee Mills 
Phone: 803-898-9552 
Fax: 803-898-9262 
Email: renee.mills@dss.sc.gov 

Department of Social Services 
Central Program Operations 
PO Box 1469 
Columbia, SC 29202-1469 
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South Dakota 
Kathryn Piersol 
Phone: 605-773-4928 
Fax: 605-773-7295 
Email: kathryn.piersol@state.sd.us 
 
Nichole Macomb 
Phone: 605-773-3641 
Fax: 605-773-7295 
Email: nichole.macomb@state.sd.us 

Division of Child Support 
700 Governors Drive 
Pierre, SD 57501 

Tennessee 
Catherine Leggs 
Phone: 615-313-5637 
Fax: 615-532-2791 
Email: catherine.leggs@tn.us 
 
Elsie Rhodes 
Human Service Coordinator 
Phone: 615-313-5761 
Fax: 615-532-2791 
Email: elsie.rhodes@tn.us 

Department of Human Services 
Central Registry 
400 Deaderick Street, 12th floor 
Nashville, TN 37248 

Texas 
Mark Bykoski 
Phone: 512-460-6688 
Fax: 512-460-6599 
Email: mark.bykoski@texasattorneygeneral.gov 

Office of the Attorney General  
Child Support Division 
PO Box 12017 
Austin, TX 78711 

Utah 
Leanne Wilber 
Interstate Coordinator 
Phone: 801-536-8950 
Fax: 801-536-8509 
Email: lwilber@utah.gov 
 
Marne Bowden 
Phone: 801-536-8113 
Fax: 801-536-8509 
Email: mbowden@utah.gov 

Office of Recovery Service/Child Support 
PO Box 45033 
Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0033 

Vermont 
Andrew Warren 
Phone: 802-871-6522 
Fax: 802-871-3000 
Email: andrew.warren@state.vt.us 
 
Beth Touchette 
Phone: 802-241-4218 
Fax: 802-241-4308 
Email: beth.touchette@state.vt.us 

Department for Children and Families 
Vermont Office of Child Support 
103 South Main Street 
Waterbury, VT 05671-1901 
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Virgin Islands 
Terrence Joseph 
Phone: 340-778-5958, ext. 4073 
Fax: 340-775-3248 
Email: tjoseph@pcsd.gov.vi 
 
Maureen Goodwin 
Phone: 340-775-3070, ext. 5004 
Fax: 340-775-3248 
Email: mgoodwin@pcsd.gov.vi 

8000 Niskey Shopping Center 
Suite 500, 2nd floor 
St. Thomas, VI 00802 

Virginia 
Paulette Rainey 
Supervisor/Manager 
Phone: 804-726-7466 
Fax: 804-692-1405 
Email: paulette.rainey@dss.virginia.gov 
 
Regina Newman 
Program Administrator 
Phone: 804-726-7448 
Fax: 804-726-7481 
Email: regina.newman@dss.virginia.gov 

Interstate Central Registry/SPL 
7 North 8th Street, 1st floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 
 
Or 
 
Program Guidance Team  
801 East Main Street, 12th floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 

Washington 
Mark Mintzer 
Program Administrator 
Phone: 360-664-5120 
Fax: 360-664-5340 
Email: mmintzer@dshs.wa.gov 
 
Alicia Morales 
Division of Child Support 
Phone: 360-664-5350 
Fax: 360-664-5352 
Email: amorales@dshs.wa.gov 

PO Box 9162 
Olympia, WA 98507-9162 

West Virginia 
Karen Yahr 
Phone: 304-356-4750 
Fax: 304-558-4092 
Email: karen.m.yahr@wv.gov 
 
Kim Rider 
Phone: 304-356-4730 
Fax: 304-558-4092 
Email: kim.s.rider@wv.gov 

Policy & Training 
350 Capital Street, Room 147 
Charleston, WV 25301-3703 



State Contact Information 
 

June 2012 13 

Point of Contact Address 
Wisconsin 
Patti Reuter 
Phone: 608-267-4873 
Fax: 608-267-2824 
Email: patriciax.reuter@wisconsin.gov 
 
Sherry Schultz 
Phone: 608-267-4547 
Fax: 608-267-2824 
Email: sherryx.schultz@wisconsin.gov 

Bureau of Child Support 
PO Box 7935 
201 East Washington Avenue 
Madison, WI 53707-7935 

Wyoming 
Paul Brock 
Phone: 307-777-7603 
Fax: 307-777-5588 
Email: paul.brock@wyo.gov 
 
Jay Mullendore 
Phone: 307-777-5653 
Fax: 307-777-5588 
Email: jay.mullendore@wyo.gov 

Herschler Building 1301 
122 West 25th Street, 1st floor East 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
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